

**Project:** Hermosa Drive  
**Location:** North 4th Avenue to North Cliff Avenue

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates	Bid Estimate: \$496,427	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co.	Bidder: Haarsma Construction	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.
Address: 216 S Duluth Avenue	Budget:	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1205 W Russell St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27297 Wetland Rd. Harrisburg, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Letting Date: 02/18/17 Time: 2:00	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Grading</b>												
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 26,146.10	\$ 26,146.10	\$ 26,230.00	\$ 26,230.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	4	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 2,884.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	403	\$ 2.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 866.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 2,490.54
5	Special	Remove Water Meter Vault	Each	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00
6	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	30	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 339.90
7	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	38	\$ 15.90	\$ 604.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 587.10
8	Special	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	SqYd	7520	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 24,064.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 18,424.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 15,792.00
9	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	140.5	\$ 3.00	\$ 421.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 449.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,545.50	\$ 11.33	\$ 1,591.87
10	Special	Remove Concrete Fillet Section	SqYd	25.2	\$ 10.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 264.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 277.20	\$ 11.33	\$ 285.52
11	Special	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	14.7	\$ 13.00	\$ 191.10	\$ 13.75	\$ 202.13	\$ 11.00	\$ 161.70	\$ 11.33	\$ 166.55
12	110.1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	365.7	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,828.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,919.93	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,462.80	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,883.36
13	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	2.6	\$ 40.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 109.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 12.36	\$ 32.14
14	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 669.50	\$ 669.50
15	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	7	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 2,163.00
16	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	10	\$ 21.20	\$ 212.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14.42	\$ 144.20
17	110.5800	Salvage Fence	Ft	119	\$ 2.32	\$ 276.08	\$ 2.22	\$ 264.18	\$ 12.68	\$ 1,508.92	\$ 3.09	\$ 367.71
18	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	316	\$ 2.80	\$ 884.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 663.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 869.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 831.08
19	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	LFt	375	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,156.25	\$ 5.89	\$ 2,208.75	\$ 5.61	\$ 2,103.75
20	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2394	\$ 8.50	\$ 20,349.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,546.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 18,673.20	\$ 8.03	\$ 19,223.82
21	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digtouts	CuYd	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 2,266.00
22	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	440	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 4,078.80
23	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	8506	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,827.70	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,253.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,678.30	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,848.42
24	120.6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 154.50
25	620.4100	Reset Fence	Ft	110	\$ 12.08	\$ 1,328.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 21.84	\$ 2,402.40	\$ 11.31	\$ 1,244.10
26	621.0040	4' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	Ft	4	\$ 9.90	\$ 39.60	\$ 9.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 86.40	\$ 9.27	\$ 37.08
27	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 1,287.50
28	951.5700	Locating utility	Each	2	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 365.65	\$ 731.30
29	951.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 365.65	\$ 731.30
30	Special	Reset Fence Fabric	Ft	9	\$ 5.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 47.25	\$ 10.80	\$ 97.20	\$ 5.15	\$ 46.35
31	Special	Benchmark Monument	Each	2	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 1,854.00

**Project:** Hermosa Drive  
**Location:** North 4th Avenue to North Cliff Avenue

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates

Bid Estimate: \$496,427

Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.

Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co.

Bidder: Haarsma Construction

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.

Address: 216 S Duluth Avenue

Budget:

Address: PO Box 89106  
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 1205 W Russell  
St. Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 85581  
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 27297 Wetland Rd.  
Harrisburg, SD

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Letting Date: 02/18/17  
Time: 2:00

City/State/Zip: 57109  
Phone No.: 605.332.5282

City/State/Zip: 57104  
Phone No.: 605.338.4921

City/State/Zip: 57118  
Phone No.: 605.338.6009

City/State/Zip: 57032  
Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
32	Special	Temporary Cluster Box Unit	Each	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00
33	Special	Provide Temporary Cluster Box Unit	Each	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 5,665.00
34	Special	Mailbox Post	Each	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 257.50
35	999.0021	Remove/Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	23	\$ 192.50	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 172.80	\$ 3,974.40	\$ 164.80	\$ 3,790.40
<b>Erosion Control</b>												
36	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	263	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,339.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,101.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,708.90
37	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	730	\$ 14.30	\$ 10,439.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 13,979.50	\$ 19.72	\$ 14,395.60
38	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	240	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.91	\$ 2,138.40	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,472.00
39	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	230	\$ 1.10	\$ 253.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 241.50	\$ 0.81	\$ 186.30	\$ 1.03	\$ 236.90
40	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	4,380	\$ 0.07	\$ 306.60	\$ 0.03	\$ 131.40	\$ 0.04	\$ 175.20	\$ 0.03	\$ 131.40
41	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 618.00
42	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.91	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 1,769.04	\$ 962.09	\$ 875.50
43	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	520	\$ 4.65	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 1,658.80	\$ 3.09	\$ 1,606.80
44	734.0850	Inlet Protection (Pipe and Fabric)	Each	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 175.10
45	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	70	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 1,802.50
46	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 437.75	\$ 875.50
<b>Traffic Control</b>												
47	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	417.0	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,834.80	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,793.10	\$ 2.16	\$ 900.72	\$ 2.06	\$ 859.02
48	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 5,047.00	\$ 5,047.00
49	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	53	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,729.50
<b>Storm Sewer</b>												
50	950.5002	Adjust Manhole - Concrete Streets	Each	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 463.50
51	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 463.50
<b>Water Main</b>												
52	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	100	\$ 15.90	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,545.00
53	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Water Main	Ft	20	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 56.65	\$ 1,133.00
54	900.0203	10" C900 DR18 PVC Water Main	Ft	10	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 875.50
55	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 309.00
56	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1,236.00
57	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	25	\$ 212.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 3,862.50
58	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 154.50
59	900.1313	10" MJ Oversize Sleeve	Each	2	\$ 636.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 495.43	\$ 990.86
60	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	1	\$ 106.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 73.13	\$ 73.13
61	900.1403	10" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	1	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 124.63	\$ 124.63
62	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	7	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 23,744.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 3,193.00	\$ 22,351.00
63	900.1503	6" Fire Hydrant Hydrant Extension	Each	2	\$ 742.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 1,442.00
64	900.1504	12" Fire Hydrant Hydrant Extension	Each	3	\$ 795.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 2,163.00
65	900.1750	Connect of Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00
66	900.1751	Cut & Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	1	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,339.00
67	900.6000	Water Service Trench Excavating and Backfilling	Ft	355	\$ 21.20	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 14,555.00	\$ 44.29	\$ 15,722.95

**Project:** Hermosa Drive  
**Location:** North 4th Avenue to North Cliff Avenue

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates	Bid Estimate: \$496,427	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co.	Bidder: Haarsma Construction	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.
Address: 216 S Duluth Avenue	Budget:	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1205 W Russell St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27297 Wetland Rd. Harrisburg, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Letting Date: 02/18/17 Time: 2:09	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
68	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	20	\$ 5.30	\$ 106.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 164.80
69	900.8003	10" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	10	\$ 5.30	\$ 53.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 82.40
70	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	355	\$ 3.71	\$ 1,317.05	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,366.75	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,118.25	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,150.20
71	Special	Water Valve Reconstruction	Each	25	\$ 583.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 581.95	\$ 14,548.75
<b>Sanitary Sewer</b>												
72	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	5	\$ 53.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 50.47	\$ 252.35
73	950.0202	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	15	\$ 53.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 53.56	\$ 803.40
74	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	5	\$ 10.60	\$ 53.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 41.20
75	950.2001	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	15	\$ 10.60	\$ 159.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 139.05
76	950.3101	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	1	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 66.95	\$ 66.95
77	950.3103	10" Sewer Couplings	Each	2	\$ 212.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 99.91	\$ 199.82
78	950.4102	48" Lined Manhole 8' to 10' Deep	Each	1	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,828.00	\$ 7,828.00
79	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	1	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 118.45	\$ 118.45
80	950.4803	10" Boots For Manhole	Each	2	\$ 212.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 180.25	\$ 360.50
81	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	6	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 8,034.00
82	950.5010	Reconstruct Manhole	Each	2	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 808.55	\$ 1,617.10
83	950.5125	Manhole Invert Reconstruct	Each	1	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 1,854.00
84	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00
85	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	6	\$ 477.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 365.65	\$ 2,193.90
86	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	6	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 386.25	\$ 2,317.50
87	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	6	\$ 159.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 113.30	\$ 679.80
88	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 499.55	\$ 499.55
<b>Surfacing</b>												
89	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	69	\$ 10.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 1,421.40
90	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3134	\$ 13.75	\$ 43,092.50	\$ 15.25	\$ 47,793.50	\$ 12.60	\$ 39,488.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,608.00
91	Special	Placing Reclaimed Asphalt/Gravel Base	Ton	2638	\$ 6.50	\$ 17,147.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,466.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,104.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,190.00
92	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	2155	\$ 66.30	\$ 142,876.50	\$ 62.55	\$ 134,795.25	\$ 70.13	\$ 151,130.15	\$ 73.00	\$ 157,315.00
93	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	3	\$ 212.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 772.50
94	380.0010	6" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	39	\$ 70.20	\$ 2,737.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 2,739.75	\$ 65.77	\$ 2,565.03
95	380.3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	173	\$ 54.60	\$ 9,445.80	\$ 54.50	\$ 9,428.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,515.00	\$ 51.14	\$ 8,847.22
96	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	28	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 52.89	\$ 1,480.92
97	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	26	\$ 76.40	\$ 1,986.40	\$ 76.50	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 71.53	\$ 1,859.78
98	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	427	\$ 37.20	\$ 15,884.40	\$ 37.25	\$ 15,905.75	\$ 37.25	\$ 15,905.75	\$ 34.87	\$ 14,889.49
99	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	236	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,675.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,675.60	\$ 6.64	\$ 1,567.04
100	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warning	SqFt	40	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 52.89	\$ 2,115.60
101	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	2639	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,673.85	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,333.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,805.80	\$ 2.58	\$ 6,808.62
102	Special	Temporary Gravel Crossing	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 772.50	\$ 3,862.50
<b>Pavement Markings</b>												
103	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1880	\$ 0.38	\$ 714.40	\$ 0.38	\$ 714.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 564.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 488.80
104	633.1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	50	\$ 2.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 107.50	\$ 2.06	\$ 103.00
<b>Permanent Signing</b>												
105	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	22	\$ 36.30	\$ 798.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 237.60	\$ 10.30	\$ 226.60

**Project:** Hermosa Drive  
**Location:** North 4th Avenue to North Cliff Avenue

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates	Bid Estimate: \$496,427	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co.	Bidder: Haarsma Construction	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.
Address: 216 S Duluth Avenue	Budget:	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1205 W Russell St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27297 Wetland Rd. Harrisburg, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/18/17	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57032
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:090	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.338.6009	Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
106	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	206.8	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,819.84	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,737.12	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,571.68	\$ 7.21	\$ 1,491.03	
107	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	63	\$ 10.45	\$ 658.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 544.95	\$ 8.24	\$ 519.12	
108	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	27	\$ 11.55	\$ 311.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 263.25	\$ 9.27	\$ 250.29	
109	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	144.3	\$ 22.60	\$ 3,261.18	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,174.60	\$ 23.75	\$ 3,427.13	\$ 22.66	\$ 3,269.84	
110	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	45	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 486.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 463.50	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 513,333.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 514,895.75</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 518,678.74</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 521,050.06</b>

**Project:** Hermosa Drive  
**Location:** North 4th Avenue to North Cliff Avenue

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates

Bid Estimate: \$496,427

Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.

Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.

Address: 216 S Duluth Avenue

Budget:

Address: 27275 Verhey Place

Address: Bahnsen Avenue

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Letting Date: 02/18/17  
 Time: 2:09

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Grading</b>								
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 59,239.72	\$ 59,239.72
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	4	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	403	\$ 6.65	\$ 2,679.95	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,619.50
5	Special	Remove Water Meter Vault	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	30	\$ 12.20	\$ 366.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
7	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	38	\$ 16.60	\$ 630.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00
8	Special	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	SqYd	7520	\$ 2.10	\$ 15,792.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,080.00
9	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	140.5	\$ 12.20	\$ 1,714.10	\$ 12.71	\$ 1,785.76
10	Special	Remove Concrete Fillet Section	SqYd	25.2	\$ 12.20	\$ 307.44	\$ 12.00	\$ 302.40
11	Special	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	14.7	\$ 12.20	\$ 179.34	\$ 12.00	\$ 176.40
12	110.1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	365.7	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,011.35	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,919.93
13	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	2.6	\$ 13.30	\$ 34.58	\$ 13.00	\$ 33.80
14	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
15	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	7	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00
16	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	10	\$ 15.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
17	110.5800	Salvage Fence	Ft	119	\$ 2.30	\$ 273.70	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,457.75
18	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	316	\$ 2.85	\$ 900.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 948.00
19	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	LFt	375	\$ 6.15	\$ 2,306.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00
20	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2394	\$ 8.60	\$ 20,588.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,152.00
21	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	200	\$ 12.20	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00
22	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	440	\$ 9.95	\$ 4,378.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,070.00
23	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	8506	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,103.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,103.60
24	120.6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	10	\$ 16.60	\$ 166.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
25	620.4100	Reset Fence	Ft	110	\$ 12.15	\$ 1,336.50	\$ 22.25	\$ 2,447.50
26	621.0040	4' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	Ft	4	\$ 9.95	\$ 39.80	\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00
27	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
28	951.5700	Locating utility	Each	2	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
29	951.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
30	Special	Reset Fence Fabric	Ft	9	\$ 5.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 99.00
31	Special	Benchmark Monument	Each	2	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

**Project:** Hermosa Drive  
**Location:** North 4th Avenue to North Cliff Avenue

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates	Bid Estimate: \$496,427	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.
Address: 216 S Duluth Avenue	Budget:	27275 Verhey Place	1300 N Bahnsen Avenue
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/18/17	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:00	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
32	Special	Temporary Cluster Box Unit	Each	1	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
33	Special	Provide Temporary Cluster Box Unit	Each	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
34	Special	Mailbox Post	Each	1	\$ 144.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
35	999.0021	Remove/Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	23	\$ 198.50	\$ 4,565.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
<b>Erosion Control</b>								
36	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	263	\$ 11.30	\$ 2,971.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,893.00
37	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	730	\$ 21.20	\$ 15,476.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,600.00
38	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	240	\$ 11.30	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00
39	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	230	\$ 1.10	\$ 253.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 253.00
40	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	4,380	\$ 0.05	\$ 219.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 131.40
41	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
42	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.91	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 955.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 910.00
43	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	520	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,690.00
44	734.0850	Inlet Protection (Pipe and Fabric)	Each	2	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
45	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00
46	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
<b>Traffic Control</b>								
47	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	417.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,876.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,772.25
48	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
49	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	53	\$ 22.70	\$ 1,203.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,166.00
<b>Storm Sewer</b>								
50	950.5002	Adjust Manhole - Concrete Streets	Each	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
51	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
<b>Water Main</b>								
52	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	100	\$ 16.60	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
53	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Water Main	Ft	20	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
54	900.0203	10" C900 DR18 PVC Water Main	Ft	10	\$ 94.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
55	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
56	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
57	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
58	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
59	900.1313	10" MJ Oversize Sleeve	Each	2	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
60	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	1	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
61	900.1403	10" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	1	\$ 134.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
62	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	7	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00
63	900.1503	6" Fire Hydrant Hydrant Extension	Each	2	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
64	900.1504	12" Fire Hydrant Hydrant Extension	Each	3	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
65	900.1750	Connect of Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
66	900.1751	Cut & Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	1	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
67	900.6000	Water Service Trench Excavating and Backfilling	Ft	355	\$ 47.70	\$ 16,933.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,975.00

**Project:** Hermosa Drive  
**Location:** North 4th Avenue to North Cliff Avenue

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates	Bid Estimate: \$496,427	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.
Address: 216 S Duluth Avenue	Budget:	27275 Verhey Place	1300 N Bahnsen Avenue
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/18/17	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:00	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
68	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	20	\$ 8.85	\$ 177.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 165.00
69	900.8003	10" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	10	\$ 8.85	\$ 88.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 82.50
70	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	355	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,224.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,153.75
71	Special	Water Valve Reconstruction	Each	25	\$ 645.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 15,625.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer</b>								
72	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	5	\$ 54.35	\$ 271.75	\$ 52.50	\$ 262.50
73	950.0202	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	15	\$ 57.65	\$ 864.75	\$ 55.50	\$ 832.50
74	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	5	\$ 8.85	\$ 44.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 41.25
75	950.2001	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	15	\$ 9.95	\$ 149.25	\$ 9.25	\$ 138.75
76	950.3101	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	1	\$ 72.10	\$ 72.10	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
77	950.3103	10" Sewer Couplings	Each	2	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
78	950.4102	48" Lined Manhole 8' to 10' Deep	Each	1	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
79	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
80	950.4803	10" Boots For Manhole	Each	2	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
81	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	6	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
82	950.5010	Reconstruct Manhole	Each	2	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
83	950.5125	Manhole Invert Reconstruct	Each	1	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
84	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
85	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	6	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
86	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	6	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
87	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
88	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	1	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
<b>Surfacing</b>								
89	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	69	\$ 10.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 690.00
90	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3134	\$ 17.10	\$ 53,591.40	\$ 15.25	\$ 47,793.50
91	Special	Placing Reclaimed Asphalt/Gravel Base	Ton	2638	\$ 7.50	\$ 19,785.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 40,229.50
92	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	2155	\$ 68.50	\$ 147,617.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 161,625.00
93	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	3	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
94	380.0010	6" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	39	\$ 70.80	\$ 2,761.20	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,632.50
95	380.3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	173	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,515.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 9,082.50
96	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	28	\$ 56.95	\$ 1,594.60	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,470.00
97	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	26	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 1,885.00
98	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	427	\$ 37.50	\$ 16,012.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,945.00
99	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	236	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,687.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,652.00
100	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warning	SqFt	40	\$ 56.95	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
101	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	2639	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,750.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,278.00
102	Special	Temporary Gravel Crossing	Each	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Pavement Markings</b>								
103	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1880	\$ 0.45	\$ 846.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 752.00
104	633.1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	50	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 107.50
<b>Permanent Signing</b>								
105	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	22	\$ 37.45	\$ 823.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00

**Project:** Hermosa Drive  
**Location:** North 4th Avenue to North Cliff Avenue

A/E Firm: Sayre Associates	Bid Estimate: \$496,427	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.
Address: 216 S Duluth Avenue	Budget:	27275 Verhey Place	1300 N Bahnson Avenue
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/18/17	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:090	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
106	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	206.8	\$ 9.05	\$ 1,871.54	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,809.50	
107	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	63	\$ 10.75	\$ 677.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 661.50	
108	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	27	\$ 11.90	\$ 321.30	\$ 11.50	\$ 310.50	
109	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	144.3	\$ 23.30	\$ 3,362.19	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,246.75	
110	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	45	\$ 11.35	\$ 510.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 537,689.24</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 605,605.00</b>